

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5868 OF 2011

B.KUSUMANATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.SHARADA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.(N/P)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Present none.

No statement of case is filed.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER