

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5868 OF 2011

B.KUSUMANATH

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

K.SHARADA AND ANR.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Court vide its Order dated 12.04.2018
dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

On 28.06.2018, the appeal was restored to its
original number.

Today even on second call, no one appeared to
prosecute the matter. The appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(VINEET SARAN)

New Delhi,
Dated: 27th September, 2018.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5868/2011

B.KUSUMANATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SHARADA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nukhil Swami, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER