

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).5868/2011

B.KUSUMANATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SHARADA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.16612/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No.16617/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 28-03-2022 These IAs were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.16617/2022

This is an application seeking exemption from filing notarized affidavit.

Having perused the averments made in the application, the same is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

IA No.16612/2022

This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of appeal.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and carefully perusing the averments made in the application, we direct the Registry to list the appeal for hearing after three weeks before an appropriate Bench.

IA No.16612/2022 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

