

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5868/2011

B.KUSUMANATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SHARADA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Hrishika Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Ravi Babu, Adv.
Mr. Manu, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23rd August, 2022, as second case.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR